		05-16-2005	
FORM PTO- (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 06: M&G- 09680	51-0011 (exp. 4/94)	103003455	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco of conveying party(ies):	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
Hélèn	e ROBERT Jume AUDET	CANIMEX INC. 285, St-Georges Drummondville Québec J2C 4H3 Canada	
Additional na	ume(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛛 No Additional name(s) & address(es) :	attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	e of conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other: n Date: March 31, 2005 ccation number(s) or patent number	ge of Name	OPR/FINANCE
If this	s document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of the app	lication is:
	t Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		<b>D.</b> 1400(10.(3)	ANCE
29/22	.2,014		المدينية المدينية
	e and address of party to whom co t should be mailed: Gregory A. Sebald Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized 8. Please charge any ad	lications and patents involved: 1 .41): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account Iditional fees or credit any Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the	ment and signature: e best of my knowledge and belie nal document. A. Sebald (33,280)	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of the May 10, 2005
Gregory	1. Debaid (22,200)	ery y if	Date
	Person Signing	Signature	Dute
يو وزير المحد المحد الم	Person Signing	Total	
Name of Mail de	ocuments to be recorded with required co	Total Do not detach this portion over sheet information to: <b>Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks</b> <b>Mail Stop Assignments</b> <b>P. O. Box 1450</b> <b>Alexandria VA 22313-1450</b>	I number of pages including attachments and document:
Mail de	ocuments to be recorded with required co <u>CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:</u> hereby certify that this correspondence is	Total Do not detach this portion wer sheet information to: <b>Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks</b> <b>Mail Stop Assignments</b> <b>P. O. Box 1450</b> <b>Alexandria VA 22313-1450</b> being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first classed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Mail Stop Assig	I number of pages including attachments and document:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## ASSIGNMENT

## The undersigned Hélène ROBERT; and Guillaume AUDET

whose full post office addresses are (address is) <u>1300, Biron, app. 4, Drummondville (Québec) CANADA</u> J2C 5H3; and 27, Place des Quatre, Drummondville (Québec) CANADA J2E 1K9

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by <u>CANIMEX INC.</u>

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: 285, St-Georges, Drummondville (Québec) CANADA J2C 4H3

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) design entitled <u>SLIDING LOCK</u>

as fully described and claimed in the application for a design patent

which we (I) executed on \_\_\_\_\_

🛛 which was filed on March 18, 2005 under serial number

and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere throughout the world.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file an original, continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, and to extend design patent protection on the above design worldwide in the name of the Assignee. We (I) also agree to communicate to the Assignee or his representatives any facts known to us (me) respecting said design, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its (his) successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said design in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROBIC, Centre CDP Capital, 1001 Victoria Square -Bloc E - 8th floor, Montréal (Québec) CANADA H2Z 2B7, the power to insert further identification such as the execution date, or the application number and the filing date of the application when known. It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

SIGNED this <u>3/st</u> day of <u>March</u> (day) (month) <u>Drummonduille</u> <u>Quebec</u> (City) (Province) <u>2005</u> (year) anada (Country) at WITNESS ERANGOIS REAUTININ non Hélène ROBERT SIGNED this 3/57 (day) (year) Diummondville (City) Inada at (Country) WITNESS Beau Guillaume AUDET FR AN CO'S **READ AND APPROVED** day of <u>March</u> (month) SIGNED this <u>3/5</u> (day) <u>)</u> (year) Juebac immondsiele <u>orade</u> at (Country) CANIMEX INC By: ager Name: Title: esider

PATENT REEL: 016556 FRAME: 0802

**RECORDED: 05/12/2005**